be permitted unless there are sufficient appropriate funds to cover the expenditure.

EXPLANATION

The Department of Administrative Services, through the Bureau of Purchase and
Property, issued request for bid (RFB) 3051-26 for drug cups and validity test strips on July 15,
2025, with responses due on July 29, 2025. The RFB reached one-hundred and sixty-nine (169)
vendors. There were eight (8) compliant responses received with Engaged Healthcare Solutions
LLC, submitting the lowest compliant submission.

The Department of Health and Human Services - Division ofl Children, Youth and
Families, Department of Safety - Crime Lab and the Department of Corredtions utilize drug cups